
FACULTY OF EDUCATION CUHK – ALMANAC (2024-25) 
  S M T W H F S Doctoral and Master’s Degree Programmes Postgraduate Diploma in Education Programmes Undergraduate Programmes (Full-time) 
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28/8 
 

Course Registration for 1st Term Courses  
(Year 4 or above & final year students, Year 3 or 
above students admitted with Advanced Standing and 
Year 2 or above students admitted to senior-year 
places) 
Information Session & Academic Counselling for 
New Students 
Course Registration for 1st Term Courses 
(Year 3 students and Year 2 students admitted with 
Advanced Standing) 
Course Registration for 1st Term Courses 
(Year 2 students) 
Course Registration for 1st Term Courses 
(New students) 
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2-16/9 
18/9 

First Term 
Course Add/Drop 
The Day following the Chinese Mid-
Autumn Festival (Public Holiday) 

2/9-30/11  
2-15/9 
18/9 

First Term 
Course Add/Drop 
The Day following the Chinese Mid-Autumn 
Festival (Public Holiday) 

2/9-30/11 
2/9 
  
9-23/9 
18/9 
 

First Term 
Inauguration Ceremony for Undergraduates (Classes 
suspended until 1:30pm) 
Course Add/Drop  
The Day following the Chinese Mid-Autumn Festival 
(Public Holiday) 
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National Day (Public Holiday) 
Chung Yeung Festival (Public Holiday) 
Information Day for Undergraduate 
Admissions 
 

1/10 
11/10 
19/10 
28/10-2/11 
  

National Day (Public Holiday) 
Chung Yeung Festival (Public Holiday) 
Information Day for Undergraduate Admissions 
The Week before Teaching Practicum (Full-
time First Term) 

1/10 
11/10 
19/10 
 
28/10-14/12 

National Day (Public Holiday)  
Chung Yeung Festival (Public Holiday)  
Information Day for Undergraduate Admissions 
(Classes suspended) 
Teaching Practicum  
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14-16/11 94th Congregation (14/11 Daytime classes 
suspended) 

1/11-30/5 
1/11-31/3 
4/11-7/12 
4/11-14/12 
14/11 
 
30/11 
 

Teaching Practicum (Part-time Year 1) 
Teaching Practicum (Part-time Year 2) 
Teaching Practicum (Full-time First Term) 
Immersion Programme 
94th Congregation (Daytime classes 
suspended) 
Last Teaching Day of First Term   
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14/11 
14-15/11 
 
 
 
18-19/11 
 
 
21-22/11 
 
30/11 

Course Registration for 2nd Term Courses  
(Year 4 or above & final year students, Year 3 or 
above students admitted with Advanced Standing and 
Year 2 or above students admitted to senior-year 
places) 
94th Congregation (Classes suspended) 
Course Registration for 2nd Term Courses  
(Year 3 students, Year 2 students admitted with 
Advanced Standing and Year 1 students admitted to 
senior-year places) 
Course Registration for 2nd Term Courses  
(Year 2 students and Year 1 students admitted with 
Advanced Standing) 
Course Registration for 2nd Term Courses 
(Year 1 students) 
Last Teaching Day of First Term   

 

D
ec

em
be

r 

1 
8 
15 
22 
29 

2 
9 
16 
23 
30 

3 
10 
17 
24 
31 

4 
11 
18 
25  

5 
12 
19 
26  

6 
13 
20 
27 

7 
14 
21 
28 

7/12 
9-14/12 
25-26/12 

Last Teaching Day of First Term   
Course Examination (if applicable) 
Christmas (Public Holidays) 

16/12 
 
 
25-26/12 

Last Day for Submission of Teaching 
Practicum Individual Grades (Full-time 
First Term)  
Christmas (Public Holidays) 

2-3/12 
4-20/12 
16/12 
 
25-26/12 

Class Make-up 
Course Examinations 
Last Day for Submission of Teaching Practicum 
Individual Grades 
Christmas (Public Holidays) 
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3/1 
 
6/1-26/4 
6-20/1 
28-31/1 
29-31/1 

The First Day of January (Public Holiday) 
Last Day for Submission of First Term 
Course Grades 
Second Term 
Course Add/Drop 
Lunar New Year Vacation 
Lunar New Year (Public Holidays) 

1/1 
3/1 
 
6/1-19/4 
6-19/1 
28-31/1 
29-31/1 

The First Day of January (Public Holiday) 
Last Day for Submission of First Term Course 
Grades 
Second Term 
Course Add/Drop 
Lunar New Year Vacation 
Lunar New Year (Public Holidays) 

1/1 
3/1 
 
6/1-17/4 
13-24/1 
28-31/1 
29-31/1 

The First Day of January (Public Holiday) 
Last Day for Submission of First Term Course 
Grades to Registration and Examinations Section 
Second Term 
Course Add/Drop 
Lunar New Year Vacation 
Lunar New Year (Public Holidays) 
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  10-15/3 
 
17/3-26/4 
17/3-17/5 

The Week before Teaching Practicum (Full-
time Second Term) 
Teaching Practicum (Full-time Second 
Term) 
Teaching Practicum (Full-time) 

3-8/3 
3/3-26/4 

Reading week 
Teaching Practicum 
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18-21/4 
26/4 
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Ching Ming Festival (Public Holiday) 
Easter (Public Holidays) 
Last Teaching Day of Second Term 
Course Examinations (if applicable) 
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28/4 
 

Last Day for Submission of Teaching 
Practicum Individual Grades (Part-time 
Year 2) 
Ching Ming Festival (Public Holiday) 
Last Day for Submission of Teaching 
Practicum Final Grades (Part-time Year 2) 
Easter (Public Holidays) 
Last Teaching Day of Second Term  
Last Day for Submission of Teaching 
Practicum Individual Grades (Full-time 
Second Term) 
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18-21/4 
22-23/4 
24-30/4 
28/4 
 
 

Ching Ming Festival (Public Holiday) 
Last Teaching Day of Second Term 
Easter (Public Holidays) 
Class Make-up 
Course Examinations 
Last Day for Submission of Teaching Practicum 
Individual Grades 
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12/5-28/6 
12-26/5 
21/5 
 
31/5 
 
 

Labour Day (Public Holiday) 
Course Examinations (if applicable) 
The Birthday of the Buddha (Public 
Holiday) 
Third Term# 
Course Add/Drop# 
Last Day for Submission of Second 
Term Course Grades 
Tuen Ng Festival (Public Holiday) 
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19/5 
 
 
23/5 
 
31/5 

Labour Day (Public Holiday) 
Last Day for Submission of Second Term 
Course Grades 
Last Day for Submission of Teaching 
Practicum Final Grades (Full-time)  
The Birthday of the Buddha (Public Holiday) 
Last Day for Submission of Teaching 
Practicum Individual Grades (Full-time 
Second Term) 
Last Day for Submission of Teaching 
Practicum Final Grades (Full-time)  
Tuen Ng Festival (Public Holiday) 

1/5 
2-10/5 
5/5 
12-14/5 
12-16/5 
12-16/5 
12/5-28/6 
12-18/5 
21/5 
 
31/5 

Labour Day (Public Holiday) 
Course Examinations 
The Birthday of the Buddha (Public Holiday) 
School Experience 
School Visits 
School Attachment⊕ 
Summer Session 
Course Add/Drop (Summer Session) 
Last Day for Submission of Second Term Course 
Grades to Registration and Examinations Section 
Tuen Ng Festival (Public Holiday) 
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Last Teaching Day of Third Term# 
Submission Deadline of Doctoral/Master’s 
Theses/ Portfolio  
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Last Day for Submission of Teaching 
Practicum Individual Grades (Part-time 
Year 1) 

28/6 
30/6 
 

Last Teaching Day of Summer Session 
Class Make-up 
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Hong Kong Special Administrative 
Region Establishment Day (Public 
Holiday) 
Last Day for Submission of Third Term 
Course Grades# 
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Hong Kong Special Administrative Region 
Establishment Day (Public Holiday) 
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10/7 

Hong Kong Special Administrative Region 
Establishment Day (Public Holiday) 
Last Day for Submission of Summer Session 
Course Grades to Registration and Examinations 
Section 

  

Last Update: 31/07/2024 

 



Remarks:  

(1) #   For M.A. Programme in Professional Educational Psychology. 

 

(2) Teaching Practicum  

 For PGDE full-time students NOT majoring in English 

 For PGDE full-time students majoring in English 

 For B.A. (Chinese Language Studies) & B.Ed. (Chinese Language Education) Co-terminal Double Degree Programme and B.A. (English Studies) & B.Ed. (English Language Education) Co-terminal 

Double Degree Programme Year 2 student  

 For B.A. (Chinese Language Studies) & B.Ed. (Chinese Language Education) Co-terminal Double Degree Programme, B.A. (English Studies) & B.Ed. (English Language Education) Co-terminal Double 

Degree Programme and B.Ed. (Mathematics and Mathematics Education) Programme Year 1 students 

⊕   For B.A. (Chinese Language Studies) & B.Ed. (Chinese Language Education) Co-terminal Double Degree Programme, B.A. (English Studies) & B.Ed. (English Language Education) Co-terminal Double 

Degree Programme and B.Ed. (Mathematics and Mathematics Education) Programme Year 3 students & B.Ed. (Early Childhood Education) Programme Year 3 students 

 For B.A. (Chinese Language Studies) & B.Ed. (Chinese Language Education) Co-terminal Double Degree Programme, B.A. (English Studies) & B.Ed. (English Language Education) Co-terminal Double 

Degree Programme, B.Ed. (Mathematics and Mathematics Education) Programme and B.Ed. (Early Childhood Education) Programme Year 4 students 

 For B.A. (Chinese Language Studies) & B.Ed. (Chinese Language Education) Co-terminal Double Degree Programme, B.A. (English Studies) & B.Ed. (English Language Education) Co-terminal Double 

Degree Programme, B.Ed. (Mathematics and Mathematics Education) Programme and B.Ed. (Early Childhood Education) Programme Year 5 students 

 

(3) Dates of meeting  

Faculty Board of Education   Year 2024 – 15 Oct., 10 Dec.  Year 2025 – 25 Feb., 3 Jun. 

Board of Postgraduate Studies in Education  Year 2024 – 12 Sept., 7 Nov.  Year 2025 – 13 Feb., 15 May.  

Board of Professional Programmes in Education  Year 2024 – 10 Sept., 8 Oct.  Year 2025 – 18 Feb., 6 May. 

Board of Undergraduate Studies in Education Year 2024 – 23 Sept., 25 Nov.  Year 2025 – 10 Feb., 19 May. 
 
 




