	FACULTY OF EDUCATION CUHK – ALMANAC (2024-25)								
		SMTWHFS	Doctora	al and Master's Degree Programmes	Postgrad	luate Diploma in Education Programmes	Uı	ndergraduate Programmes (Full-time)	
YEAR 2024	August	4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	6-9/8	Course Registration	7-9/8	Course Registration	12/8 13/8 14/8	Course Registration for 1st Term Courses (Year 4 or above & final year students, Year 3 or above students admitted with Advanced Standing and Year 2 or above students admitted to senior-year places) Information Session & Academic Counselling for New Students Course Registration for 1st Term Courses (Year 3 students and Year 2 students admitted with Advanced Standing)	
	.ec	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14		First Term Course Add/Drop	2/9-30/11 2-15/9	First Term Course Add/Drop	28/8 2/9-30/11 2/9	Course Registration for 1st Term Courses (Year 2 students) Course Registration for 1st Term Courses (New students) First Term Inauguration Ceremony for Undergraduates (Classes	
	September	15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30		The Day following the Chinese Mid- Autumn Festival (Public Holiday) National Day (Public Holiday)	1/10	The Day following the Chinese Mid-Autumn Festival (Public Holiday) National Day (Public Holiday)	9-23/9 18/9	suspended until 1:30pm) Course Add/Drop The Day following the Chinese Mid-Autumn Festival (Public Holiday) National Day (Public Holiday)	
	October	6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	11/10	Chung Yeung Festival (Public Holiday) Information Day for Undergraduate Admissions 94th Congregation (14/11 Daytime classes	11/10 19/10 28/10-2/11	Chung Yeung Festival (Public Holiday) Information Day for Undergraduate Admissions The Week before Teaching Practicum (Full- time First Term) Teaching Practicum (Part-time Year 1)	11/10 19/10 28/10-14/12 11-12/11	Chung Yeung Festival (Public Holiday) Information Day for Undergraduate Admissions (Classes suspended) Teaching Practicum Course Registration for 2 nd Term Courses	
		3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	14-10/11	suspended)	1/11-31/3 4/11-7/12 4/11-14/12 14/11	Teaching Practicum (Part-time Year 2) Teaching Practicum (Full-time First Term) Immersion Programme 94th Congregation (Daytime classes suspended)	14/11	(Year 4 or above & final year students, Year 3 or above students admitted with Advanced Standing and Year 2 or above students admitted to senior-year places) 94th Congregation (Classes suspended)	
	November				30/11	Last Teaching Day of First Term	14-15/11 18-19/11	Course Registration for 2 nd Term Courses (Year 3 students, Year 2 students admitted with Advanced Standing and Year 1 students admitted to senior-year places) Course Registration for 2 nd Term Courses (Year 2 students and Year 1 students admitted with Advanced Standing)	
		1 2 3 4 5 6 7	7/12	Last Teaching Day of First Term	16/12	Last Day for Submission of Teaching	21-22/11 30/11 2-3/12	Course Registration for 2 nd Term Courses (Year 1 students) Last Teaching Day of First Term Class Make-up	
	December	8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 " 26 27 28	9-14/12 25-26/12	Course Examination (if applicable) Christmas (Public Holidays)	25-26/12	Practicum Individual Grades (Full-time First Term) ⊚ Christmas (Public Holidays)	4-20/12 16/12 25-26/12	Course Examinations Last Day for Submission of Teaching Practicum Individual Grades Christmas (Public Holidays)	
YEAR 2025	January	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	6/1-26/4 6-20/1 28-31/1	Course Grades Second Term Course Add/Drop Lunar New Year Vacation	3/1 6/1-19/4 6-19/1 28-31/1	The First Day of January (Public Holiday) Last Day for Submission of First Term Course Grades Second Term Course Add/Drop Lunar New Year Vacation	6/1-17/4 13-24/1 28-31/1	The First Day of January (Public Holiday) Last Day for Submission of First Term Course Grades to Registration and Examinations Section Second Term Course Add/Drop Lunar New Year Vacation	
	February	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	29-31/1 1-3/2	Lunar New Year (Public Holidays) Lunar New Year Vacation	29-31/1 1-3/2	Lunar New Year (Public Holidays) Lunar New Year Vacation	29-31/1 1-3/2	Lunar New Year (Public Holidays) Lunar New Year Vacation	
	March	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31			10-15/3 17/3-26/4 17/3-17/5	The Week before Teaching Practicum (Full- time Second Term)	3-8/3 3/3-26/4	Reading week Teaching Practicum •	
	April	6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 92 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	18-21/4 26/4	Ching Ming Festival (Public Holiday) Easter (Public Holidays) Last Teaching Day of Second Term Course Examinations (if applicable)	1/4 4/4 7/4 18-21/4 19/4 28/4	Last Day for Submission of Teaching Practicum Individual Grades (Part-time Year 2) Ching Ming Festival (Public Holiday) Last Day for Submission of Teaching Practicum Final Grades (Part-time Year 2) Easter (Public Holidays) Last Teaching Day of Second Term Last Day for Submission of Teaching Practicum Individual Grades (Full-time Second Term) Second Term)	4/4 17/4 18-21/4 22-23/4 24-30/4 28/4	Ching Ming Festival (Public Holiday) Last Teaching Day of Second Term Easter (Public Holidays) Class Make-up Course Examinations Last Day for Submission of Teaching Practicum Individual Grades◆	
	May	7 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	2-3/5 5/5	Labour Day (Public Holiday) Course Examinations (if applicable) The Birthday of the Buddha (Public Holiday) Third Term# Course Add/Drop# Last Day for Submission of Second Term Course Grades Tuen Ng Festival (Public Holiday)	1/5 2/5 2/5 2/5 5/5 19/5 23/5 31/5	Labour Day (Public Holiday) Last Day for Submission of Second Term Course Grades Last Day for Submission of Teaching Practicum Final Grades (Full-time) ® The Birthday of the Buddha (Public Holiday) Last Day for Submission of Teaching Practicum Individual Grades (Full-time) Second Term) \$\triangle\$ Last Day for Submission of Teaching Practicum Final Grades (Full-time) \$\triangle\$ Tuen Ng Festival (Public Holiday)	1/5 2-10/5 5/5 12-14/5 12-16/5 12-16/5 12/5-28/6 12-18/5 21/5 31/5	Labour Day (Public Holiday) Course Examinations The Birthday of the Buddha (Public Holiday) School Experience School Visits School Attachment Summer Session Course Add/Drop (Summer Session) Last Day for Submission of Second Term Course Grades to Registration and Examinations Section Tuen Ng Festival (Public Holiday)	
	June		28/6 30/6	Last Teaching Day of Third Term# Submission Deadline of Doctoral/Master's Theses/ Portfolio	2/6	Last Day for Submission of Teaching Practicum Individual Grades (Part-time Year 1)	28/6 30/6	Last Teaching Day of Summer Session Class Make-up	
	July	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31		Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Establishment Day (Public Holiday) Last Day for Submission of Third Term Course Grades#	1/7	Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Establishment Day (Public Holiday)	1/7 10/7	Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Establishment Day (Public Holiday) Last Day for Submission of Summer Session Course Grades to Registration and Examinations Section	

Remarks:

(1) # For M.A. Programme in Professional Educational Psychology.

(2) Teaching Practicum

- © For PGDE full-time students NOT majoring in English
- For PGDE full-time students majoring in English
- For B.A. (Chinese Language Studies) & B.Ed. (Chinese Language Education) Co-terminal Double Degree Programme and B.A. (English Studies) & B.Ed. (English Language Education) Co-terminal Double Degree Programme Year 2 student
- я For B.A. (Chinese Language Studies) & B.Ed. (Chinese Language Education) Co-terminal Double Degree Programme, В.А. (English Studies) & B.Ed. (English Language Education) Co-terminal Double Degree Programme and B.Ed. (Mathematics and Mathematics Education) Programme Year 1 students
- For B.A. (Chinese Language Studies) & B.Ed. (Chinese Language Education) Co-terminal Double Degree Programme, B.A. (English Studies) & B.Ed. (English Language Education) Co-terminal Double Degree Programme and B.Ed. (Mathematics and Mathematics Education) Programme Year 3 students & B.Ed. (Early Childhood Education) Programme Year 3 students
- For B.A. (Chinese Language Studies) & B.Ed. (Chinese Language Education) Co-terminal Double Degree Programme, B.A. (English Studies) & B.Ed. (English Language Education) Co-terminal Double Degree Programme, B.Ed. (Mathematics and Mathematics Education) Programme and B.Ed. (Early Childhood Education) Programme Year 4 students
- For B.A. (Chinese Language Studies) & B.Ed. (Chinese Language Education) Co-terminal Double Degree Programme, B.A. (English Studies) & B.Ed. (English Language Education) Co-terminal Double Degree Programme, B.Ed. (Mathematics and Mathematics Education) Programme and B.Ed. (Early Childhood Education) Programme Year 5 students

(3) Dates of meeting

Faculty Board of Education	Year 2024 – 15 Oct., 10 Dec.	Year 2025 – 25 Feb., 3 Jun.
Board of Postgraduate Studies in Education	Year 2024 - 12 Sept., 7 Nov.	Year 2025 - 13 Feb., 15 May.
Board of Professional Programmes in Education	Year 2024 - 10 Sept., 8 Oct.	Year 2025 - 18 Feb., 6 May.
Board of Undergraduate Studies in Education	Year 2024 - 23 Sept., 25 Nov.	Year 2025 - 10 Feb., 19 May.